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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA 

NORFOLK DIVISION 
 

Latasha Holloway, et al., 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

City of Virginia Beach, et al., 

Defendants. 

 
 
 
 
 
Case No. 2:18-cv-0069 

 
 

DEFENDANTS’ NOTICE AND REQUEST FOR HEARING 

 

COME NOW Defendants, by counsel, pursuant to Local Rule 7(E) and hereby request a 

hearing be scheduled for the purpose of oral argument of Defendants’ Motion to Dismiss (ECF 

No. 149). Plaintiffs, by counsel, have advised Defendants that they do not join this request. The 

briefing schedule set forth in Local Rule 7(F) has been completed and Defendants’ Motion to 

Dismiss is ripe for hearing. 
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DATE: July 22, 2020 Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Katherine L. McKnight       
 Katherine L. McKnight (VSB No. 81482) 

Richard B. Raile (VSB No. 84340) 
BAKER & HOSTETLER, LLP 
Washington Square, Suite 1100 
1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20036 
Telephone: (202) 861-1500 
Facsimile: (202) 861-1783 
kmcknight@bakerlaw.com 
rraile@bakerlaw.com 

Patrick T. Lewis (pro hac vice) 
BAKER & HOSTETLER, LLP 
127 Public Square, Suite 2000 
Cleveland, OH 44114 
Telephone: (216) 621-0200 
Facsimile: (216) 696-0740 
plewis@bakerlaw.com 
 
 
Counsel for Defendants 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on July 22, 2020, I will electronically file the foregoing with the 

Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system, which will then send a notification of the filing to: 

Ruth M. Greenwood 
CAMPAIGN LEGAL CENTER 
125 Cambridgepark Drive, Suite 301 
Cambridge, MA 02140 
rgreenwood@campaignlegal.org 
 
Annabelle E. Harless 
CAMPAIGN LEGAL CENTER 
55 W. Monroe St., Ste. 1925 
Chicago, IL 60603 
Telephone: (312) 312-2885 
aharless@campaignlegal.org 
 

Joseph Gerald Hebert 
Paul March Smith 
Robert Weiner 
Danielle Marie Lang 
Christopher Lamar 
CAMPAIGN LEGAL CENTER 
1411 K Street, N.W. 
Suite 1400 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
Telephone: (202) 736-2200  
Facsimile: (202) 736-2222  
ghebert@campaignlegal.org 
psmith@campaignlegal.org 
rweiner@campaignlegal.org 
dlang@campaignlegal.org 
clamar@campaignlegal.org 
 
 
 

 /s/ Katherine L. McKnight    
Katherine L. McKnight (VSB No. 81482) 
 
Counsel for Defendants    
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